QUESTION:
How does an alternate meet approved status?

RESPONSE

An alternate must meet or exceed the specifications of the item(s) listed as approved. Please provide technical specification sheets for the alternate to facilitate review.  
QUESTION
Items 10 and 11 are private label. They are manufactured by Motic/National which we are dealers for.  Can we submitting the exact product with that name on it.

RESPONSE

Alternates may be offered and must meet or exceed the specifications of the item(s) listed as approved. Please provide technical specification sheets for the alternate to facilitate review.  
QUESTION

Is this bid a M/WBE designated bid?

RESPONSE

No

QUESTION
We carry many furniture items which do not have the motor freight included in the pricing due to the shipping/delivery variables. Would you consider those as “exceptions”?
RESPONSE

Yes, these items may be noted as an exception. Vendors may list these items at a separate discount off list. 

QUESTION
Can you confirm that in Special Condition 8 – REBATES you are seeking a commitment that the vendors will notify and pass on any rebates and special promotions that we offer.

RESPONSE

Yes, Promotional Specials if lower than the Districts general discount should be made available to the district also. Upon conclusion of any promotional period the district would revert back to the % off list or firm fixed pricing offered in the bid proposal. 

QUESTION
Regarding Warranty: Will you allow an extension on this if the replacement is on backorder from our supplier?

RESPONSE

Warranty is to be adhered to whenever possible. Exceptions would be dealt with on a case by case basis and would require support from the vendor for any variance. 

QUESTION
Regarding Shopping Cart – What technology are you using at present? What plans, if any, do you have to implement an on-line ERP purchasing system. 

RESPONSE

The District currently is utilizing an In-House catalog maintained by District staff. Excel files are currently accepted with a standard format that would be provided. The District is currently in the process of evaluating ERP vendors. 

QUESTION

Can we establish a minimum dollar level to provide inside delivery?
RESPONSE

No

QUESTION
Can we offer both a specified product and an “Alternate”? If so should we use two separate forms?

RESPONSE

If proving an alternate proposal as well as a specified, please submit an ALTERNATE bid clearly marked ALTERNATE PROPOSAL. Make sure all items in a group are completed. Please submit technical sheets for review. 

